French Leather goods are not so linked to price with respect to Italy; the opposite is true for
clothes and apparel

Imports from China are very sensitive also to non-price competitiveness; so also in this
traditional sector the role of investment process has been a key factor for Chinese
producers

There are no chanches in the Japanese market in the future for European fashion industry

A scenario analysis:
an example

Aggregate demand deficit: the actual level of
investment is not sufficient to reduce the level of
unemployment in Europe. (Secular Stagnation?).

In the medium term an high level of inflation is not a
realistic scenario. The risk of deflation is higher than
that of rising inflation

In Europe we have a problem called internal current
account imbalances

The
situation
in Europe

To increase the wage rate in Germany. The
consequence for Germany, respect to baseline, is an
higher level of:
- Imports;
- inflationA solution

for Europe
A big push to investment planned in order to increase
the potential output in countries experienced a big
drop in GDP

INTRA EZ: TEXTILE MANUFACTURES

Textile manufactureTextile manufacture
France vs Germany

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.05

 0.00

-0.05

2016 2018 2020 2022 2024

 DRAGHI_ger   DRAGHI_fra

Textile manufactureTextile manufacture
Germany vs Italy

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.05

 0.00

-0.05

2016 2018 2020 2022 2024

 DRAGHI_ita   DRAGHI_ger

domestic prices for EZ
2015: -10%;
2016-2020: -1%

Textile manufactureTextile manufacture
France vs Germany

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.05

 0.00

-0.05

2016 2018 2020 2022 2024

 JUNKER_ger   JUNKER_fra

Textile manufactureTextile manufacture
Germany vs Italy

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.05

 0.00

-0.05

2016 2018 2020 2022 2024

 JUNKER_ita   JUNKER_ger

Capital stock for EZ
2016-2020: +3%

SECTOR: Textile ManSECTOR: Textile Man
Germany vs France

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.12

 0.06

 0.00

2000 2005 2010 2015 2020 2025

 a.tm42s7.6   a.tm42s6.7

SECTOR: Textile ManSECTOR: Textile Man
Italy vs Germany

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.18

 0.09

 0.00

2000 2005 2010 2015 2020 2025

 a.tm42s8.7   a.tm42s7.8

Baseline

Germany in France

France in Germany

Germany in Italy

Italy in Germany

INTRA EZ: GENERAL MACHINERY

General MachineryGeneral Machinery
France vs Germany

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.05

 0.00

-0.05

2016 2018 2020 2022 2024

 DRAGHI_ger   DRAGHI_fra

General MachineryGeneral Machinery
Germany vs Italy

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.05

 0.00

-0.05

2016 2018 2020 2022 2024

 DRAGHI_ita   DRAGHI_ger

domestic prices for EZ
2015: -10%;
2016-2020: -1%

General MachineryGeneral Machinery
France vs Germany

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.05

 0.00

-0.05

2016 2018 2020 2022 2024

 JUNKER_ger   JUNKER_fra

General MachineryGeneral Machinery
Germany vs Italy

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.05

 0.00

-0.05

2016 2018 2020 2022 2024

 JUNKER_ita   JUNKER_ger

Capital stock for EZ
2016-2020: +3%

SECTOR: General MachSECTOR: General Mach
Germany vs France

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.27

 0.13

 0.00

2000 2005 2010 2015 2020 2025

 a.tm50s7.6   a.tm50s6.7

SECTOR: General MachSECTOR: General Mach
Italy vs Germany

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.30

 0.15

 0.00

2000 2005 2010 2015 2020 2025

 a.tm50s8.7   a.tm50s7.8

Baseline

Special MachinerySpecial Machinery
France vs Germany

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.05

 0.00

-0.05

2016 2018 2020 2022 2024

 DRAGHI_ger   DRAGHI_fra

Special MachinerySpecial Machinery
Germany vs Italy

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.05

 0.00

-0.05

2016 2018 2020 2022 2024

 DRAGHI_ita   DRAGHI_ger

domestic prices for EZ
2015: -10%;
2016-2020: -1%

INTRA EZ: SPECIAL MACHINERY

Special MachinerySpecial Machinery
France vs Germany

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.05

 0.00

-0.05

2016 2018 2020 2022 2024

 JUNKER_ger   JUNKER_fra

Special MachinerySpecial Machinery
Germany vs Italy

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.05

 0.00

-0.05

2016 2018 2020 2022 2024

 JUNKER_ita   JUNKER_ger

Capital stock for EZ
2016-2020: +3%

SECTOR: Special MachSECTOR: Special Mach
Germany vs France

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.35

 0.17

 0.00

2000 2005 2010 2015 2020 2025

 a.tm48s7.6   a.tm48s6.7

SECTOR: Special MachSECTOR: Special Mach
Italy vs Germany

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.34

 0.17

 0.00

2000 2005 2010 2015 2020 2025

 a.tm48s8.7   a.tm48s7.8

Baseline

INTRA EZ: INORGANIC CHEMICALS

Inorganic ChemicalsInorganic Chemicals
France vs Germany

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.05

 0.00

-0.05

2016 2018 2020 2022 2024

 DRAGHI_ger   DRAGHI_fra

Inorganic ChemicalsInorganic Chemicals
Germany vs Italy

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.05

 0.00

-0.05

2016 2018 2020 2022 2024

 DRAGHI_ita   DRAGHI_ger

domestic prices for EZ
2015: -10%;
2016-2020: -1%

Inorganic ChemicalsInorganic Chemicals
France vs Germany

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.05

 0.00

-0.05

2016 2018 2020 2022 2024

 JUNKER_ger   JUNKER_fra

Inorganic ChemicalsInorganic Chemicals
Germany vs Italy

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.05

 0.00

-0.05

2016 2018 2020 2022 2024

 JUNKER_ita   JUNKER_ger

Capital stock for EZ
2016-2020: +3%

SECTOR: Inorganic ChemSECTOR: Inorganic Chem
Germany vs France

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.23

 0.11

 0.00

2000 2005 2010 2015 2020 2025

 a.tm30s7.6   a.tm30s6.7

SECTOR: Inorganic ChemSECTOR: Inorganic Chem
Italy vs Germany

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.20

 0.10

 0.00

2000 2005 2010 2015 2020 2025

 a.tm30s8.7   a.tm30s7.8

Baseline

EXTRA EZ

SECTOR: Textile ManufacturesSECTOR: Textile Manufactures
Chinese market

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.05

 0.03

 0.00

2000 2005 2010 2015 2020 2025

 a.tm42s7.12   a.tm42s6.12   a.tm42s8.12   c.tm42s7.12   c.tm42s6.12   c.tm42s8.12

SECTOR: Textile ManufacturesSECTOR: Textile Manufactures
US market

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.05

 0.02

 0.00

2000 2005 2010 2015 2020 2025

 a.tm42s7.2   a.tm42s6.2   a.tm42s8.2   c.tm42s7.2   c.tm42s6.2   c.tm42s8.2

Italy

Germany

France

Italy

Germany

France

EXTRA EZ

SECTOR: Inorganic ChemicalsSECTOR: Inorganic Chemicals
Chinese market

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.15

 0.08

 0.00

2000 2005 2010 2015 2020 2025

 a.tm30s7.12   a.tm30s6.12   a.tm30s8.12   c.tm30s7.12   c.tm30s6.12   c.tm30s8.12

SECTOR: Inorganic ChemicalsSECTOR: Inorganic Chemicals
US market

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.10

 0.05

 0.00

2000 2005 2010 2015 2020 2025

 a.tm30s7.2   a.tm30s6.2   a.tm30s8.2   c.tm30s7.2   c.tm30s6.2   c.tm30s8.2

SECTOR: General MachinerySECTOR: General Machinery
Chinese market

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.27

 0.13

 0.00

2000 2005 2010 2015 2020 2025

 a.tm50s7.12   a.tm50s6.12   a.tm50s8.12   c.tm50s7.12   c.tm50s6.12   c.tm50s8.12

SECTOR: General MachinerySECTOR: General Machinery
US market

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.13

 0.06

 0.00

2000 2005 2010 2015 2020 2025

 a.tm50s7.2   a.tm50s6.2   a.tm50s8.2   c.tm50s7.2   c.tm50s6.2   c.tm50s8.2

EXTRA EZ

SECTOR: Special MachinerySECTOR: Special Machinery
Chinese market

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.22

 0.11

 0.00

2000 2005 2010 2015 2020 2025

 a.tm48s7.12   a.tm48s6.12   a.tm48s8.12   c.tm48s7.12   c.tm48s6.12   c.tm48s8.12

SECTOR: Special MachinerySECTOR: Special Machinery
US market

S
H

A
R

E
S

 0.19

 0.09

 0.00

2000 2005 2010 2015 2020 2025

 a.tm48s7.2   a.tm48s6.2   a.tm48s8.2   c.tm48s7.2   c.tm48s6.2   c.tm48s8.2

EXTRA EZ

THIS KIND OF POLICY DRIVES EUROPE TOWARDS A MORE SUSTAINABLE PATH OF

INTERNAL TRADE FLOWS. ACCORDING TO OUR ESTIMATION THE CURRENT

ACCOUNT IMBALANCES SHOULD DECREASE

AT THE SAME TIME THIS POLICY IS ABLE TO IMPROVE THE EXTERNAL

COMPETITIVENESS OF ALL EUROPEAN COUNTRIES. GERMANY WILL INCREASE ITS